
Page 1 to 41

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000944-2021 

Contract

Dressings (Adhesives) & Surgical Tapes

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000944

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028b06  

Published 18 January 2021, 10:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

4th Floor Companies House, Crown Way

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

Contact

Marton Kangur

Email

marton.kangur@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000944-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000944-2021
mailto:marton.kangur@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 41

+44 2920903863

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 41

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dressings (Adhesives) & Surgical Tapes

Reference number

PAD-OJEU-42442

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is awarded for a term of four years with no option to extend. The contract
commenced on the 01.12.2020 for a term of 4 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,023,067.76

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Dressing Island Adhesive Semi-Permeable Plastic Natural IWS

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 41

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of dressing islands that provide post-operative protection for acute surgical incisions
and can also be used for minor cuts and grazes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Tubular Foam Dressings With Overlap

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 41

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141110 - Dressings

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Tubular Foam Dressings (medical polyurethane foam on 100% cotton stockinette
core) that protects digits and tender areas from friction and pressure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Elasticated Foam Padded Joint Support IW

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 41

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141110 - Dressings

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Elasticated Foam Padded Joint Supports that can support weak or overstressed
joints.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Elastic Adhesive Tape IW

Lot No

4



Page 7 to 41

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Elastic Adhesive Tape IW that are used for strapping and taping joints.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: User Trials / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 1.6

Price - Weighting: 78.4 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Non Woven Elastic Synthetic Tape

Lot No



Page 8 to 41

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Non Woven Elastic Synthetic Tapes that are used to retain dressing(s).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: User Trials / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 1.6

Price - Weighting: 78.4 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Plastic Impermeable Tape



Page 9 to 41

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Plastic Impermeable Tapes that protect wounds from moisture, fluid and bacterial
contamination when used for short term fixation of dressing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: User Trials / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 1.6

Price - Weighting: 78.4 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 10 to 41

Non Woven Permeable Synthetic Tape

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Non Woven Permeable Synthetic Tapes that retain wound dressings, gauzes and
absorbent pads.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 11 to 41

Plastic Permeable Synthetic Tape

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Plastic Permeable Synthetic Tapes that retain dressing(s) on joints or awkward
body parts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 12 to 41

Silicone Permeable Synthetic Tape

Lot No

9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Silicone Permeable Synthetic Tapes designed for fixation of medical devices such
as drains, tubes, probes, electrodes, IV and cannulae dressings.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 13 to 41

Elasticated Wound Closure Strips

Lot No

10

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Elasticated Wound Closure Strips that are used to comfortably secure, close and
support small and long cuts as well as wounds while promoting fast natural healing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 14 to 41

Non Elasticated Wound Closure Strips

Lot No

11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Non Elasticated Wound Closure Strips that are used to comfortably secure, close
and support small and long cuts as well as wounds while promoting fast natural healing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 15 to 41

Woven Permeable Synthetic Tape Without NRL

Lot No

12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Woven Permeable Synthetic Tape Without NRL that retain dressing(s) on joints or
awkward body parts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 16 to 41

Non Woven Soft Cloth Medical Tape Without NRL

Lot No

13

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Non Woven Soft Cloth Medical Tape Without NRL that retain dressing(s) on joints
or awkward body parts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 17 to 41

100 Percent Cotton Tape Without NRL

Lot No

14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of 100 Percent Cotton Tape Without NRL that retains dressing(s) on joints or
awkward body parts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 18 to 41

Medical Adhesive Foam Tape Without NRL

Lot No

15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141110 - Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Medical Adhesive Foam Tape Without NRL that retain dressing(s) on joints or
awkward body parts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Priority Supplier Programme / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 98 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 19 to 41

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 158-386811

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Dressing Island Adhesive Semi-Permeable Plastic Natural IWS

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:386811-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 20 to 41

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crest Medical Ltd.

3 Chesford Grange, Woolston

Warrington

WA14RQ

Telephone

+44 8452302092

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £22,413

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,539.80



Page 21 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Tubular Foam Dressings With Overlap

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cuxson Gerrard & Co Ltd

125 Broadwell Road

Oldbury

B694BF



Page 22 to 41

Telephone

+44 1215447117

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,005.04

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,592.72

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Elasticated Foam Padded Joint Support IW

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 23 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Elastic Adhesive Tape IW

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crest Medical Ltd.

3 Chesford Grange, Woolston

Warrington

WA14RQ



Page 24 to 41

Telephone

+44 8452302092

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £438,175.84

Total value of the contract/lot: £461,160.96



Page 25 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Non Woven Elastic Synthetic Tape

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Essity T/A BSN Medical Ltd

Block C, Willerby Hill Business Park, Beverley Road

Hull

HU106FE



Page 26 to 41

Telephone

+44 1482670100

Fax

+44 1482670111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £80,780.40

Total value of the contract/lot: £142,594.37



Page 27 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Plastic Impermeable Tape

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crest Medical Ltd.

3 Chesford Grange, Woolston

Warrington

WA14RQ



Page 28 to 41

Telephone

+44 8452302092

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £120,585.36

Total value of the contract/lot: £151,749.84

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

7

Title

Non Woven Permeable Synthetic Tape

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 29 to 41

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crest Medical Ltd.

3 Chesford Grange, Woolston

Warrington

WA14RQ

Telephone

+44 8452302092

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £189,525.86

Total value of the contract/lot: £184,462.56



Page 30 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

8

Title

Plastic Permeable Synthetic Tape

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medicareplus International Limited

Chemilines House, Alperton Lane

Wembley

HA01DX



Page 31 to 41

Telephone

+44 2088108811

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI72 - Brent

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £52,151.04

Total value of the contract/lot: £49,008

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

9

Title

Silicone Permeable Synthetic Tape

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 32 to 41

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BUNZL RETAIL & HEALTHCARE SUPPLIES LTD

Shermond, Unit 6 Delta Park Industrial Estate, Millmarsh Lane

Enfield

EN37QJ

Telephone

+44 1530830830

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £11,840.16

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,802.61



Page 33 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

10

Title

Elasticated Wound Closure Strips

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3M UNITED KINGDOM PLC

Charnwood Campus

Loughborough

LE115RB



Page 34 to 41

Telephone

+44 792893021

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,742.40

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,030.40

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

11

Title

Non Elasticated Wound Closure Strips

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 35 to 41

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BUNZL RETAIL & HEALTHCARE SUPPLIES LTD

Shermond, Unit 6 Delta Park Industrial Estate, Millmarsh Lane

Enfield

EN37QJ

Telephone

+44 1530830830

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £59,767.84

Total value of the contract/lot: £54,388.40



Page 36 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

12

Title

Woven Permeable Synthetic Tape Without NRL

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 37 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

13

Title

Non Woven Soft Cloth Medical Tape Without NRL

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Essity T/A BSN Medical Ltd

Block C, Willerby Hill Business Park, Beverley Road

Hull

HU106FE



Page 38 to 41

Telephone

+44 1482670100

Fax

+44 1482670111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,682.80

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,781.82



Page 39 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

14

Title

100 Percent Cotton Tape Without NRL

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

15

Title

Medical Adhesive Foam Tape Without NRL

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 40 to 41

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

3M UNITED KINGDOM PLC

Charnwood Campus

Loughborough

LE115RB

Telephone

+44 792893021

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £12,414.80

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,343.92



Page 41 to 41

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

1. The contracting authority is not bound to award a contract in whole or in part.

2. The contracting authority will not bear the tender costs of any of the tenderers.

3. Please note NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Services as the
contracting authority are tendering on behalf of Health Boards in Wales including: Aneurin
Bevan University Health Board, Swansea Bay University Health Board, Betsi Cadwaladr
University Health Board, Cardiff & Vale University Health Board, Cwm Taf Morgannwg
University Health Board, Hywel Dda University Health Board, Powys Teaching Health Board.

(WA Ref:107316)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T19:32:16+0100
	TCPDF




